## NASARAWA STATE UNIVERSITY, KEFFI



P.M.B.1022, KEFFI.

## NSUK JOURNAL OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Print: ISSN 2756-696X On-line: ISSN 2756-6951 Website: www.nsukjst.org.ng

Dear Colleagues,

NSUK Journal of Science and Technology [NSUKJST] (Print: ISSN 2756-696X; On-line: ISSN 2756-6951) publishes high-quality articles which contribute new theoretical and practical results in all the areas of Science and Technology.

NSUKJST is currently accepting manuscripts for publication. Our peer-review is very fast, highly rigorous and authors are carried along adequately in all the publication processes. The journal publishes bi-annually. The journal is turning out her 7th Volume by the end of 2020. Submission must be well researched, informed and demonstrate familiarity with the relevant literature, concept and theoretical perspective in the area of the study. Papers are solicited, but not limited to the following topics:

All Agricultural related topics, Physics and Applied Physics, Biology, Biochemistry, Pure and Applied Chemistry, Textile and Textile Technology, Home Science, Food and Nutritional Sciences, Polymer Science, All Engineering and Technological related topics, Natural Resource Ecology and Management, Waste Management, Environmental Remediation and Restoration, Environmental Science, GIS and Remote Sensing Applications, Forestry, Fisheries and Aquaculture, Earth Sciences and Geology.

Before submission authors should carefully read over the journal's instruction for authors and other details that are available on our website: www.nsukjst.org.ng

Prospective author(s) should submit their complete manuscript via the journal online e-mail address: (nsukjst@gmail.com, info@nsukjst.org.ng) or to the Editor-in-Chief (faajayi@nsuk.edu.ng) or the Business Manager (drdanbarau@yahoo.com) as an attachment. Please if this mail is found in your spam, click not spam and move it to your inbox, so that subsequent mail will be delivered to your inbox.

For further assistance you can contact the editorial office via nsukjst@gmail.com

Best regards,

Prof. Folorunso A. Ajayi, Editor-in-Chief, NSUK Journal of Science and Technology [NSUKJST], Nasarawa State University, Keffi. E-mail: nsukjst@gmail.com info@nsukjst.org.ng

Print: ISSN 2756-696X On-line: ISSN 2756-6951